EXHIBIT A

	The Ohio Bell

Telephone Company
	
at&t TARIFF
	P.U.C.O. NO. 20

TFA No. OH-07-17393
	

	PART 15 - Dedicated Communications Services

SECTION 3 - Base Rate through OC-n Services
	8th Revised Sheet 17

Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 17
	

	
	

	2.
128, 256 and 384 SERVICE (cont’d)
F.
Prices (cont’d)

1.
Service Elements (cont’d)


	

	
	
	Monthly Payments
	
	

	
	
	Term Payment Plans
	
	

	
	Description

/Billing Code/
	12 Months
	36 Months
	60 Months
	Monthly
	

	
	Local Distribution Channel
-
per point of termination

Zone 1 /TZ4X1/

Zone 2 /TZ4X2/

Zone 3 /TZ4X3/

Channel Mileage Termination

-
per point of termination

Zone 1 /CZ4X1/

Zone 2 /CZ4X2/

Zone 3 /CZ4X3/

Channel Mileage
-
per mile

Zone 1 /1YZX1/

Zone 2 /1YZX2/

Zone 3 /1YZX3/


	$250.00

260.00

275.00
	$150.00

155.00

170.00
	$135.00

140.00

150.00


	$325.00(I)


340.00

365.00(I)

50.00

50.00

50.00

12.00

12.00

12.00
	

	Issued:  August 31, 2007
Effective:  September 1, 2007

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


EXHIBIT A SHEET 1
	The Ohio Bell

Telephone Company
	
at&t TARIFF
	P.U.C.O. NO. 20

TFA No. OH-07-17393
	

	PART 15 - Dedicated Communications Services

SECTION 3 - Base Rate through OC-n Services
	17th Revised Sheet 27

Cancels 16th Revised Sheet 27
	

	
	

	3.
DS1 SERVICE (cont'd)
F.
Prices (cont’d)

1.
Service Elements (cont’d)


	

	
	
	
	Monthly Payment
	

	
	Description
	
	Term Payment Plans
	

	
	/Billing Code/
	Monthly
	12 Months
	24 Months
	36 Months
	60 Months
	

	
	Local Distribution Channel

-
per point of termination

Zone 1 /TZ4X1/

Zone 2 /TZ4X2/

Zone 3 /TZ4X3/

Channel Mileage Termination

-
per point of termination 

Zone 1 /CZ4X1/

Zone 2 /CZ4X2/

Zone 3 /CZ4X3/

Channel Mileage

-
per mile 

Zone 1 /1YZX1/

Zone 2 /1YZX2/

Zone 3 /1YZX3/


	$375.00(I)


395.00

420.00(I)

125.00(I)


125.00

125.00(I)

43.00(I)


43.00

43.00(I)


	$250.00

260.00

275.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

27.50

27.50

27.50


	$175.00

185.00

205.00

57.50

57.50

68.25

22.00

22.00

22.00

	$150.00

155.00

170.00

47.50

47.50

65.00

19.00

19.00

19.00


	$135.00

140.00

150.00

40.00

40.00

60.00

16.50

16.50

16.50


	

	Issued:  August 31, 2007
Effective:  September 1, 2007

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


EXHIBIT A SHEET 2

	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY


	AT&T
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20


PART 15
SECTION 3
	

	PART 15 -
Dedicated Communications Services

SECTION 3 -
Base Rate through OC-n Services
	8th Revised Sheet No. 40.1

Cancels

7th Revised Sheet No. 40.1
	

	
	

	4.
DS3 SERVICE (cont'd)

F.
PRICES (cont'd)

1.
Service Elements (cont'd)


	

	
	
	Monthly Payment
	
	

	
	
	Term Payment Plans
	
	

	
	Description

/Billing Code/
	12

Months
	24

Months
	36

Months
	60

Months
	Monthly Extension
	

	
	Local Distribution Channel

-
per point of termination

Zone 1 /TZUP1/

Zone 2 /TZUP2/

Zone 3 /TZUP3/

Channel Mileage Termination

-
per point of termination

Zone 1 /CZ4X1/

Zone 2 /CZ4X2/

Zone 3 /CZ4X3/

Channel Mileage
-
per mile

Zone 1 /1YZX1/

Zone 2 /1YZX2/

Zone 3 /1YZX3/


	$2,725.00(I)

2,800.00

3,100.00(I)

375.00(I)

395.00(I)

402.00

132.00(I)

132.00

132.00(I)


	$1,900.00(I)

1,950.00

2,150.00(I)

335.00(I)

350.00

375.00

110.00(I)

110.00

110.00(I)


	$1,375.00(I)

1,425.00

1,550.00(I)

315.00(I)

320.00

359.00

95.00(I)

95.00

95.00(I)


	$1,040.00

1,110.00

1,200.00(I)

300.00(I)

300.00(I)

338.00

55.00(I)

55.00

65.00(I)


	$4,050.00(I)

4,250.00

4,650.00(I)

575.00(I)

575.00

575.00(I)

165.00(I)

165.00

165.00(I)


	

	Issued:  March 1, 2007
Effective:  March 1, 2007

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


EXHIBIT A SHEET 3

